
Start date: July 25 
End date: Currently ongoing 

What is this project? 
The local area partnership wants to make communication 
better. They want to find out what information people in 
Worcestershire want to see and how they would like to see 
it. 

• 

What are we doing and what have we done? (outputs) 
Visits to groups to gather feedback • 
Shared with Voices United Forum to gather feedback • 
Microsoft form created for feedback• 

What difference does this make to children and young 
people? (Outcomes) 

Children and young people will see and hear information 
that is relevant and important to them 

• 

What difference does this make to policies, services 
and the workforce (impact) 

Feedback will inform communication plans within the local 
area partnership 

• 

How will we know we are making a difference? 
feedback through schools, forums, online platforms, and 
parent groups 

• 


